

Name of Works

- :- Construction of Road With 5 Year maintenance of Package No-MR-N/2019-20 Belsand/03 Under M/R 3054 Scheme.
- Dumarbana To Bhatauliya (Block-Bairganiya)
- Kodlahiya To Gurdha (Block-Runnisaidpur)

Name of Agency

:- Amresh Kumar Village+Post- Rasalpur, P.S- Dumra Distt- Sitamarhi.

Date of Start

: 29.07,2020

Date of Completion

- 28.04.2021

E.M. Deposi

-R8-1735200= 10

This Agreement Made on 29:07:2020 between Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Works Division, Belsand of the one part and Amresh Kumar, Village+Post- Rasalpur, P.S- Dumra, Distt- Sitamarhi. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute the Works under M/R 3054 Scheme.

अमर्थ डेमा

हिंदि कार्यपालक अभिवता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग 29/07/20 कार्य प्रमण्डल बेलस्टर्ड्स

(100 (100

Construction of Road With 5 Year maintenance Road from Package No-MR-N/2019-20 Belsand/03 Under M/R 3054 scheme And the employer has accepted the bid by The Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and remedying of any defects therein at a cost of rupees – 2,81,30,742.00 (Two Crore Eighty One lacs Thirty thousand Seven Hundred Fourty Two only)

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

 In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract thereinafter referred to, and they shall be form and be read and constructed as part of this agreement.

2. In consideration of the payments to made by the Employer to the Contractor as herein after mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity I all aspects with the

provisions of the contract.

3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read

and constructed as part of this agreement, viz.

- (i) Letter of Acceptance
- (ii) Notice to proceed with the works
- (iii) Contractor's Bid
- (iv) Contract Data
- (v) Special condition of contract and general conditions of contract.
- (vi) Specifications

हिंदी कार्यपालक आभिशता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग 29/04/10 कार्य प्रमण्डल बलक्ष्मिकी 2000

314/51 Just

- (vii) Drawings
- (viii) Bill of Quantities and
- (ix) Any other document listed in the contract Data as froming part the contract

In witness, where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The common seal of

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of

Signed, sealed and Delivered by the said

In the presence of

Binding signature of Employer

Binding signature of contractor.

प्रिकार्यपालक अभियता प्रामीण कार्य विभाग 29/07/20कार्य प्रमण्डल चेन्नसङ्

AGREEMENT

Agreement No.

MBD / 2020-21

2. Name of Work

:- Construction of Road With 5 Year maintenance of Package No-MR-N/2019-20 Belsand/03 Under M/R 3054 scheme.

3. Name of Agency

:- Amresh Kumar Village+Post- Rasalpur, P.S- Dumra Distt- Sitamarhi.

4. Construction Cost :- 2/686612:0

5. Maintanance Cost :- 6444/30=10

Total

: 2,81,30,742 = 00.

6. Performance Security Deposit :- BG - 1735,20020

7. B.G. No. / Bank :- Bank of shig.

8. Work Allotted rate : (-) 10% below.

- The Employer shall retain S.D. of (8 %) of the amount from each payment due to the contractor until completion of the whole of the construction work. No security deposit / retention shall be retained from the payment for roution maintenance of work.
- 10. Date of written order to commence :- 29.04.2020
- 11. Time required for the work from date of written order to commence :- (59) Nine
- 12. Total No. of Items :- 70 Nos

Note: SBD Rules Terms and condition will be applicable.



ader leveling Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna

same of Work: Construction of Road & CD Works from Dumrabana To Bhataulla Under MR

Contract No: Civil Works/

Bidder Name: Excess (+)

.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	WORKS Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
	Cleaning and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild use getation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of thimps of such trees cut earlier & disposal upserviceable materials & stacking of parciable materials to be used or manual upto a lead of 1000 m including missal and disposal of top organic soil not meaning 150mm in thickness as per subject to the particular specific clause 201.1 and differential of Ell.	0.84	ha	49496.70	Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Six And Palse Seventy Only	41577 23
9.,	construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1500 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	1764.00	Cum	.176.75	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Six And Paise Seventy Five Only	311787 00
3 00	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on compared surface mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and impacting with smooth wheel roller to activate the desired density complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	188.98	Cum	2063.18	Rupees Two Thousand Sixty Three And Paise Eighteen Only	389893 76
4 00	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting storic aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam pacification including spreading in uniform thatkness, hand packing rolling with three where 50 100 kN static roller in stages to proceed grade and camber, applying and transing, crushable screening to fill-up the tree tices of coarse aggregate, watering land compacting to the required density theories 2 as per fechnical Specification throuse 405	146.56	Cum	3695.82	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Eighty Two Only	541659.38

कार्यपालक आभयता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग छिलिश्च कार्य प्रबण्डल बल्सिड

अम्ट्र कुमार



	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	100000	Estimated Rate	/ AM
8 00 1	CARL STATE OF THE		7 m S	Figure	1	
	Construction of un-reinforced, plain cement conclete powerierd. Brickness as per design, over a prepared sub-base, with 43 grade cement or any other type as per Chase 1501 2.2 M-30 (Grade), coarse and the apprepates conforming to IS;383, maintain size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed in a concrete chase of not less than 0.2 cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design. Isid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 micron thick polythene film, wedges, steel plates including levelling the formwork as per drawing) spreading the concrete with shoves takes compacted using needle, screed and plate vibrators and finished in continuous operation including provision of contraction and expansion, construction joints, applying debonding smps, primer, sealant, dowel bars, near approaches to bridge/culvert and construction joints, admixtures as approved, curing of concrete slabs for 14-	20.43	Cum	7638.14	Rupees Seven Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Eight And Paise Fourteen Only	156047-20
29 00	days, using curing compound (where specified) and water finishing to lines and grade as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1501 Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 500 500 and 1208.4	11.52	Cum	6266,93	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Six And Paise Ninety Three Only	60675.03
30 0G	Plastering with cement mortar (1.4.) on	80 64	Sqm	190.65		1 - 3
31 00	Specifications Painting two coats including primer coat	1	-	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninety And Paise Stxty Five Only	15374.01
32 00	after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	234.24	Sqm	95.63	Rupees Ninety Flive And Paise Sixty Three Only	22400.3
33.00	To Total Garage	1.00	Year	104420.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Four Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Only	104420-0
- COCCE	The first of the Life year	1.00	Year	383098.00	Rupees Three Lakh(s) Eighty Three Thousand	3830
	Maintainance for 3rd year Maintainance for 4th year	1.00	Year		Rupees Four Lakh(s) Sixty One Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Six Only	383098: 4619 461966:
29.00**	1	1.00	Year	508423.00	Rupees Five Lakh(s) Eight Thousand Four Hundred	5084
36 (8)	Maintainance for 5th year	1 00	Year	1186350 00	Twenty Three Only Rupees Eleven Lakh(s) Eighty Six Thousand Three	5024231 118635D

अमरिंग अमार

१९ वर्षालक अभियता श्रामीण कार्य विभाग २९७२० कार्य प्रमण्डल बर्जा

AMOUNT Rs. P	Estimated Rate		Unit	No. or Qty.	ription of work	Descri
	Words	Figure				
1,33,77,497.95					Total Estimated Cost in Figures	
1,33,774.98					1% Labour	37
16,05,299.75					12% GST	38
1,51,16,572.68	1,51,16,572.68			7	Quoted Amount	
nousand Five ght Only	one Lakh(s) Sixteen The wo And Palse Sixty Eig	Crore Fifty O	es One Hundre	Rupe	Words	uoted Flate in

Valuing Rs. 1.51, 14, 572.00 (Re. one crose files sixtum thousand file hundred sum

S. E.

R W D WORKS CIRCLE . SITAMARHI

वामीण कार्य विभाग

29/07/2020

अयद्भ अयद